
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2017- 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION  NO. 2017-52, AUTHORIZING 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES RELATED 
TO THE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL OPERATION PERMIT 
AT THE SANITARY LANDFILL, IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$6,000.00. 

          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on January 24, 2017, adopted 

Resolution No. 2017-52, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH 

PENNONI ASSOCIATES, INC., HADDON HEIGHTS, NJ, FOR PROFESSIONAL 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES RELATED TO THE AIR POLLUTION 

CONTROL OPERATION PERMIT FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND SANITARY LANDFILL, 

IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $7,000.00”; and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Pennoni Associates, Inc., Haddon Heights, NJ for Professional 

Environmental Consulting Services Related to the Air Pollution Control Operation Permit for the 

Sanitary Landfill as authorized by Resolution No. 2017-52; by change order to Contract No. C17-

0024, said amendment is made necessary to perform an in-depth review of the operating permit to 

identify any deficiencies and conduct meetings with the New Jersey Department of Protection to 

identify expectations.  Said services is a result of a Notice of Violation that is being issued to the 

City of Vineland Sanitary Landfill because of a tardy 2015 Annual Compliance Certification 

submittal package; and  

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No. 2017-52, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN

AGREEMENT WITH PENNONI ASSOCIATES, INC., HADDON HEIGHTS, NJ, FOR 

PROFESSIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES RELATED TO THE AIR 

POLLUTION CONTROL OPERATION PERMIT FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND 

SANITARY LANDFILL, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $7,000.00”; be and the same is 

hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the contract by $6,000.00 in 

connection with   

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C17-0024, in the amount of $6,000.00. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

299










